4/26/23, 10:24 AM City Of Gearhart Mail - Request excuse

M G ma “ Angoleana Brien <planning@cityofgearhart.com>

Request excuse
2 messages

Gini Dideum <gdideum@hotmail.com> Wed, Apr 26, 2023 at 10:10 AM

To: Angoleana Brien <planning@cityofgearhart.com>

To the Planning Commission:
Please excuse me from the May 2023 Planning Commission meeting. | will be out of the country.
Thank you.
Virginia Dideum
Angoleana Brien <planning@cityofgearhart.com>
To: Russ Taggard <nmt57@msn.com>, Don Frank <don@donfrankphotography.com>, Terry Graff <trrygraff@aol.com>,
Mesberg John <mesberg@gmail.com>, Judy Schector <judy.schector@gmail.com>, sharon kloepfer
<SHKLOEPFER@gmail.com>
Cc: Virginia Dideum <gdideum@hotmail.com>, Garrett Phillips <gphillips@columbiaestuary.org>, Chad Sweet
<chadsweet@cityofgearhart.com>

Good morning,

Please see the below-requested excusal for the May planning commission meeting for Gini.
[Quoted text hidden]

Thank you,

Angoleana Brien
City of Gearhart
Planning Assistant
698 Pacific Way
Gearhart, OR. 97138
(503)738-5501

Do Not Reply All
Please be aware of all email communications, not to initiate a quorum.
Constituting a public meeting is subject to the state open meetings law and advanced notice.
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